1 40 4 ‐5.91% ‐73.90

1 ‐10 31 28.71% 14.96

1 ‐20 10 18.91% 41.11

2 10 13 0.72% 0.47

2 20 10 ‐10.41% ‐16.27

2 30 5 ‐10.24% ‐35.32

2 40 2 ‐4.73% ‐78.90

2 ‐10 19 28.72% 15.96

2 ‐20 4 18.69% 46.72

3 10 10 ‐1.83% ‐1.23

3 20 6 ‐10.21% ‐18.24

3 30 2 ‐8.30% ‐36.11

3 40 2 ‐4.73% ‐78.90

3 ‐10 14 29.36% 17.27

3 ‐20 1 17.19% 50.56

10 10 6 ‐7.48% ‐5.67

10 20 2 ‐10.96% ‐0.003

10 30 1 ‐5.19% ‐28.86

10 40 0 0.00% 0.00

10 ‐10 5 27.68% 24.71

10 ‐20 1 17.19% 50.56

Note: Based on 905 daily rates of return of value minus growth index for March 20, 2003 to

October 20 2006

13

Table 4.3 is based on 905 daily data from October 20th 2006 to May 28th 2010. For the

holding period of three days for the changes in MVX of 10% to 30% and for -10% and -20% the

strategy has significant positive results. For the holding period of ten days for the changes in

MVX of 10% to 20% and for -10% and -20% the strategy has significant positive results.

In the next section we discuss the possibility of timing based on size.

Table 4.3

Holding Period

(Days)

Changes in the

MVX

Number of Round‐

Trip Transactions

Cumulative

Return

Daily Average Return

(Basis Points)

1 10 39 17.39% 7.63

1 20 22 25.96% 18.28

1 30 19 16.31% 18.97

1 40 13 6.00% 9.67

1 ‐10 41 6.76% 2.02

1 ‐20 40 ‐5.76% ‐4.11

2 10 25 23.02% 10.76

2 20 18 24.12% 17.48

2 30 10 11.95% 15.53

2 40 4 ‐9.52% ‐17.96

2 ‐10 29 13.86% 4.29

2 ‐20 18 ‐3.36% ‐2.84

3 10 15 16.03% 8.26

3 20 11 14.41% 11.62

3 30 7 5.05% 7.11

3 40 4 ‐9.52% ‐17.96

3 ‐10 25 11.49% 3.62

3 ‐20 11 5.80% 5.57

10 10 7 24.70% 16.25

10 20 3 9.94% 11.29

10 30 2 ‐7.85% ‐18.68

10 40 2 ‐10.03% ‐25.73

10 ‐10 8 33.46% 15.00

10 ‐20 4 1.40% 2.09

Note: Based on 905 daily rates of return of value minus growth index for October 20, 2006 to May

28, 2010

14

4: Timing Based on Size

4.1 Contemporaneous relationship between Timing and Size

(2) ,arg , , = . -
k t tL e t small t VolatilityR R    

arg ,   logarithmic return on large portfolio at time tL e tR 

,   logarithmic return on small portfolio at time tSmall tR 

,   the level,change in level, or percentage change in historical

   volatility at time t
k tVolatility 

   =  intercept
   slope 
   normally distributed error term at time tt 